From: Neil Hamilton
Sent: 19 October 2018 21:55
To: Licensing <Licensing.Licensing@merton.gov.uk>
Subject: Object to licensing application: WK/201806990

Dear Sir / Madam,

I want to object to the extension of hours application made on 16 October 2018 for:

Address 105-109 The Broadway, London, SW19 1QG Applicant(s) Tasoo Ltd Application Reference WK/201806990

As a local resident of Palmerston Road, this residential road is used as a cut through from the premises to Kingston Road by the frequenters of the bar at 105-109 The Broadway. This means we frequently get extremely drugged / drunk people shouting at night as they go past and waking us up already. An extension of the opening hours to 2.30 am would make this worse.

Regards

Neil Hamilton



This page is intentionally left blank